

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ No. 409 / 2017

D.P. Soni And Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahesh Gautam on behalf of
Mr. Mahesh Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. C.P. Sharma

For State : Mr. N.S. Shekhawat, Additional G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Order

05/01/2018

Learned counsel for the respondent wants time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List again after four weeks, as prayed for.

(BANWARI LAL SHARMA)J.

S. Kumawat/79

सत्यमेव जयते