

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ No. 409/2017

D P Soni And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Gautam for Mr. Mahesh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.S. Godara, PP Mr. C.P. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Order

02/07/2018

On the prayer made by counsel for the petitioner last opportunity is granted to him to file the rejoinder with the direction that in case he fails to do so, further proceeding shall take place.

The order dated 05.10.2017 shall continue till the next date.

List the matter on 23.07.2018.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI),J