

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 409/2017

D P Soni And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Tiwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. CP Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

06/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short accommodation. However, learned counsel for the respondent raises objection.

List the matter on 13.02.2026.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter. Till then, the interim order shall continue.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J