

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 409/2017

D P Soni And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tapes Agarwal, PP. None present for R/4.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

13/02/2026

The matter comes up on an application (IA No.01/2024) seeking vacation of interim order dated 05.10.2017 passed by this Court.

None appears on behalf of the respondent No.4.

List the matter after three weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

12-Jitender/Sachin